Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

21107.0010

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION FOR PATEN	RM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please	e record the aπached documents or the new address(es) below.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Silicon Valley Bank	Name: Proxim Corporation
	Internal Address:
_	
Execution Date(s) September 13, 2004	Street Address: 935 Stewart Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Sunnyvale
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Courte
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94085
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/457,624 filed December 9, 1999	6,473,449 issued October 29, 2002
	, <b>5</b> 7
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
Name: Russell DeClerck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Hogan and Hartson, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 875 Third Avenue	Enclosed
Chur No. Vol.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbersExpiration Date
Phone Number <u>212-918-300</u> 0	b. Deposit Account Number_50-3024
Fax Number: 212-918-3100	
Email Address RDeCterck@HHLAW COM	Authorized User Name Russell DeClerck
. Signature:	Sonto-base Coop
Signature	September 15, 2004 Date
Russell DeClerck Name of Person Signing Atty, Reg. No. 46	Total number of pages including cover 6
Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg No. 46	,364 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

p-15-2004 04:45pm From-HOGAN & HARTSON LLP Rm 2511

2129183100

T-837 P.003/007 F-437

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sneet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

# Warburg Pincus Private Equity

- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
  - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Japan 3532556

China 011366147.6

Malaysia PI20014245

Australia 200120681

Canada 2,393,719

Europe 00983998.6

Japan 2001-543041

2129183100

#### RELEASE

#### OF

# SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents (the "Release") is executed on behalf of Silicon Valley Bank (the "Secured Party") in favor of Proxim Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of September 13, 2004.

#### RECITALS

- A. Debtor and the Secured Party entered into a certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2002 (the "Security Agreement").
- B. The Grant of Security Interest in Patents, relating to the Security Agreement, was recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2003, at Reel/Frame 013740/0974.

The Secured Party hereby expressly releases its security interest in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title: SVP

# SCHEDULE A

# To Release of Security Interest in Patents

## **US PATENT**

Title	File Date	Property No.
High-Data-Rate wireless local-area network	10/29/2002	6,473,449

# **US PATENT APPLICATION**

Title	Application Date	Application No.
Flexible wireless LAN architecture based on wireless communication server	12/08/1999	09/457,624

# FOREIGN PATENT

Country	Patent No.
Japanese Letter Patent	3532556

# FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Patent Application No.
China	01136147.6
Malaysia	PI20014245
Australia	200120681
Canada	2,393,719
Europe	00983998.6
Japan	2001-543041

04:45pm

### RELEASE

OF

# SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Parents (the "Release") is executed on behalf of Warburg Pincus Private Equity VIII, L.P., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Proxim Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of September 13, 2004.

#### RECITALS

- Debtor and the Collateral Agent entered into a certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 29, 2003 (the "July 2003 Security Agreement"), a certain Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2003 (the "October 2003 Security Agreement") and a certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2004 (the "July 2004 Security Agreement").
- The Grant of Security Interest in Patents, relating to the July 2003 Security Agreement, was recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2003, at Reel/Frame 014313/0763.
- The Grant of Security Interest in Patents, relating to the October 2003 Security Agreement, was recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2003, at Reel/Frame 014634/0934.
- The Chant of Security Interest in Patents, relating to the July 2004 Security Agreement, was recorded with the Patent and Tradetuark Office on August 3, 2004, at Reel/Frame 015044/0708.

The Collateral Agent hereby expressly releases its security interest in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed as of the date first above written.

WARBURG PINCUS PRIVATE EQUITY VIII, L.P.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0065

## SCHEDULE A

# To Release of Security Interest in Patents

# PATENT

Title	File Date	Property No.
High-Data-Rate wireless local-area network	10/29/2002	6,473,449

## PATENT APPLICATION

Title	Application Date	Application No.
Flexible wireless LAN architecture based on wireless communication server	12/08/1999	09/457,624

## **FOREIGN PATENT**

Country	Patent No.
Japanese Letter Patent	3532556

## FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Patent Application No.
China	01136147.6
Malaysia	PI20014245
Australia	200120681
Canada	2,393,719
Еигоре	00983998.6
Japan	2001-543041

**RECORDED: 09/15/2004**